

35th ANNUAL SOUTH CAROLINA BBQ SHAG FESTIVAL HEMINGWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA

All sections of the application must be fully completed and submitted with the application fee. Incomplete applications or missing fees will result in the application being declined. Applications and fees will not be accepted on the day of the festival.



35th ANNUAL SOUTH CAROLINA BBQ SHAG FESTIVAL HEMINGWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA

Crafter Application

Official Times: Friday, March 21, 2025 @ 12 Noon - until Saturday, March 22, 2025 @ 8:00 AM - until

We would like to welcome you to one of the best small-town festivals in South Carolina. To participate in this spectacular event, please fill out application and send a picture with it by mail to our representative listed below. Please call if you would like to confirm availability. Applications and fees are due by **March 7**, **2025**. Please ask representative about prices for power if needed.

Space Size:	(1) 10 x	12 =	\$125.00
# of S	paces		

Space price does NOT include town permit. Permit application is attached and must be filled out and sent along with application.

- Check in will begin at 10:00 am on Friday, March 21 until 4:00 pm.
- No one can set up after 5:00 pm on Friday, March 21.
- Vehicles must be out of the area by this time.
- Check in will begin at 8:00 am on Saturday, March 22.
- All vehicles must be out of the crafter area by 9:00 am on Saturday, March 22.
- You may check in on Thursday, March 20 AFTER 5:00 PM, but you may not sell without prior approval from the committee.

Business Name:	Contact Person:	'erson:	
Mailing Address:			
Telephone:	Email:		
Business/Merchandise Description:			
My staff and I are aware of the abide by the rules and regulation	ne festival booth rates and availability times. We (I), ons of the festival.	also agree	
Signature:	Date:		



Application Check List: (ALL forms are necessary to secure your spot along with any fees associated with that form)

1.	BBQ Shag Crafter Application
2.	\$125.00 Crafter Application Fee
3.	☐ Town of Hemingway Vendor License
4.	\$38.50 Town License Fee
5.	☐ Hold Harmless Agreement



Please read and check each statement below and sign at the bottom.

☐ I understand that I will only receive ONE 10x12 space.
☐ I understand that I have not purchased a space with electricity and that electricity will not be provided. I am also aware that I CANNOT pull a drop cord to an outlet as this would create a tripping hazard.
☐ I am aware that I can bring a generator if I need power but that it must be a Honda, (or equivalent) 'quiet version' generator. If you have to talk over it to have a conversation, it's too loud and will not be acceptable.
☐ I understand that the SC BBQ Shag Festival only provides the space that is on the application. If I need anything else, including but not limited to tents, tables, chairs, etc., I must bring it with me.
☐ I understand that I will only receive ONE parking sticker per crafter space for the vendor/crafter parking area and any additional vehicles must be parked elsewhere. (We do not have the parking space for more than one vehicle per crafter space.)
☐ I understand all the rules and understand that they may be changed at any time or added to. My staff and I agree to abide by these rules and understand that any violation of the rules and regulations of the festival will result in termination of our space without refund of any fees paid.
☐ I understand that at the conclusion of the festival, my area must be cleaned of all trash.
Name: Date:
Signature:
Committee Use Only:



35th ANNUAL SOUTH CAROLINA BBQ SHAG FESTIVAL HEMINGWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

By signing this document, I acknowledge that I have read every rule carefully and agree to abide by each rule. I agree to hold harmless the South Carolina BBQ Shag Festival from any claim including but not limited to, injury to person, health incident, damage to property, loss by fire, theft, or any other cause, nor will be a party to a lawsuit. This hold harmless agreement is legal and binding.

Name:	Date:
Signature:	

Town of Hemingway P.O. Box 968 · Hemingway, SC 29554 · 843-558-2824 APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSE For BBQ SHAG FESTIVAL FOR 2025

1. Name of Business:		
2. Mailing Address: Street		
City	State	Zip
3. Business Physical Address:	□ in tow	√n □ out of town
4. Telephone Number:	Fax:	
5. Type of Business:		
6. Name of Owner:	Address:	
7. Federal ID#:	AND/OR Social Security #	
LICE	NSE CALCULATION	
Basic Licens	e Fee\$ <u>38.50</u>	
Date Paid _		
I CERTIFY THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. I UNDERSTAND TALICENSE REVOCATION FOR MAKING FALSE (THAT THE TOWN ORDINANCE PROVIDES FO	OR PENALTIES AND
Print Name	Title	
Signature	Date	